

**CJA PAY CHART
HOURLY RATES, MILEAGE RATES & COMPENSATION
MAXIMUMS**

Current as of January 1, 2018

**COMPENSATION REIMBURSEMENT FOR CJA 20
(Non-Capital Cases)**

<u>DATE</u>	<u>HOURLY RATE</u> (In Court or Out of Court)
May 5, 2017 - PRESENT	\$132
Jan. 1, 2016 - May 4, 2017	\$129
Jan. 1, 2015 - Dec. 31, 2015	\$127
March 1, 2014 - Dec. 31, 2014	\$126
Sept. 1, 2013 - Feb. 28, 2014	\$110
Jan. 1, 2010 - Aug. 31, 2013	\$125

**COMPENSATION REIMBURSEMENT FOR CJA 30
(Capital Cases)**

<u>DATE</u>	<u>HOURLY RATE</u> (In Court or Out of Court)
May 5, 2017 - PRESENT	\$185
Jan. 1, 2016 - May 4, 2017	\$183
Jan. 1, 2015 - Dec. 31, 2015	\$181
March 1, 2014 - Dec. 31, 2014	\$180
Sept. 1, 2013 - Feb. 28, 2014	\$163
Jan. 1, 2010 - Aug. 31, 2013	\$178

MILEAGE RATE REIMBURSEMENT

<u>DATE</u>	<u>MILEAGE RATE (Cents Per Mile)</u>
Jan. 1, 2018 - PRESENT	.545
Jan. 1, 2017 - Dec. 31, 2017	.535
Jan. 1, 2016 - Dec. 31, 2016	.54
Jan. 1, 2015 - Dec. 31, 2015	.575
Jan. 1, 2014 - Dec. 31, 2014	.56

COMPENSATION MAXIMUM REIMBURSEMENT

<u>TYPE OF CASE</u>	<u>1/1/2010 - 2/28/2014</u>	<u>3/1/2014 - 12/31/2014</u>	<u>1/1/2015 - 12/31/2015</u>	<u>1/1/2016 - 5/4/2017</u>	<u>5/5/2017- PRESENT</u>
Felony and non-capital habeas corpus cases	\$9,700	\$9,800	\$9,900	\$10,000	\$10,300
Misdemeanor	\$2,800	\$2,800	\$2,800	\$2,900	\$2,900
Appeals	\$6,900	\$7,000	\$7,100	\$7,200	\$7,300
Other	\$2,100	\$2,100	\$2,100	\$2,100	\$2,200

IMPORTANT NOTE:

If any representation services were provided on or after May 5, 2017, the new case compensation maximums apply to the entire representation, including services performed before May 5, 2017. However, if ALL representational services were completed before May 5, 2017, the former case maximums apply.

EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT LIMITATIONS

CJA 21 COMPENSATION FOR EXPERT AND OTHER SERVICES (Non-Capital Cases)	CJA 31 COMPENSATION FOR EXPERT SERVICES (Death Penalty Proceedings)
\$800 without prior authorization (compensation only) [<i>\$500 for work completed prior to May 27, 2010</i>]	\$800 without prior authorization (compensation only) [<i>\$500 for work completed prior to May 27, 2010</i>]
\$2,500 with prior authorization (compensation only) [<i>\$1,600 for work completed prior to May 27, 2010</i>]	\$7,500 with prior authorization (total compensation and expenses)